this section, the amendments to article 4 of the Company by-laws, consisting of the 
change in the number of shares into which the Company's share capital is divided, will 
also become effective. 

Current text Updated text in light of the proposed 
amendments 

Art. 4°) – The Company’s registered Share 
Capital is 12,220,000 Euro (twelve million, two 
hundred and twenty thousand euro) divided 
into no. 16,785,248 (sixteen million, seven 
hundred and eighty-five thousand, two 
hundred and forty-eight) ordinary shares. The 
Share Capital is subject to provisions on 
representation, legitimation, and circulation 
of shareholdings for shares traded on 
regulated markets. 

Art. 4°) – The Company’s registered Share 
Capital is 12,220,000 Euro (twelve million, two 
hundred and twenty thousand euro) divided 
into no.  [●]16,785,248 (sixteen million, seven 
hundred and eighty-five thousand, two 
hundred and forty-eight) [Note: to be 
determined depending on the number of shares 
tendered to the VTO and purchased by the 
Company] ordinary shares. The Share Capital 
is subject to provisions on representation, 
legitimation, and circulation of shareholdings 
for shares traded on regulated markets.